RESOLUTION TO READ BUDGET BY TITLE ONLY FOR THE 2024 MUNICIPAL BUDGET OF PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:4-3, requires that the governing body of each local unit adopt a budget for each fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:4-4 establishes the procedures for the adoption of the fiscal budget; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee wishes to introduce the Municipal Budget of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden for the Fiscal Year 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the budget shall be read by title only; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said Budget be published in the Retrospect & Courier Post Newspaper in the issue of April 26, 2024, and that the hearing on the budget will be held at the Municipal Building Meeting Room at the meeting of the Township Committee on May 16, 2024 at 6 p.m., at which time and place objections to said Budget for the year 2024 may be presented by taxpayers or other interested parties; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken does hereby approve the Budget for the year 2024.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey at their meeting held on the 18th of April, 2024.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN
Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED: